Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0168 CRA	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	CRA Contract	:	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	11/6/2018		In control:	Community Redevelopment Age	ency
On agenda:	11/13/2018		Final action:		
Title:	WORK ASSIGNMENT - SYNALOVSKI ROMANIK SAYE, LLC - 98 NW 5TH AVENUE RENOVATION				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Agenda Cover Report, 2. Exhibit A - Photo and Location Map, 3. Exhibit B - Synalovski Romanik Saye WA Draft				
Date	Ver. Action By	/	Act	on	Result

TO:CRA Board of CommissionersFROM:Renée A. Jadusingh, Esq., CRA Assistant DirectorTHROUGH:Jeff Costello, CRA Executive Director

DATE: November 13, 2018

WORK ASSIGNMENT - SYNALOVSKI ROMANIK SAYE, LLC - 98 NW 5TH AVENUE RENOVATION

Recommended Action:

Approve the attached Work Assignment with Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC for the design work associated with the 98 NW 5th Avenue Renovation project at a cost not to exceed \$98,000.00, in substantially the attached form.

Background:

At the June 11, 2018 CRA Board Meeting, the Board approved a Purchase and Agreement for 98 NW 5th Avenue, a 7,076 sq. ft. mixed-use commercial building (built in 1972) with four (4) two-bedroom, one-bath apartment units on the second floor and 750 sq. ft. of commercial space, ground level garage parking and a two-bedroom, one-bath apartment on the first floor. With the CRA's acquisition of the property, the intent is to renovate the property to retain the apartments to provide affordable housing, renovate the existing commercial space for small businesses, and potentially convert the garage space to affordable leasable small business space, including start-ups, consistent with the CRA's Focus economic development initiatives to activate Historic 5th Avenue.

Attached is the Work Assignment between the CRA and Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC, one of the CRA's Consultants/Architect on a Continuing Contract Basis, which describes the Scope of Services from design to full construction/design documents, including construction administration. The services will include the statement of probable cost, project specifications, bidding assistance, construction administration, and final certification. The Scope of Services, excluding construction administration should be completed within 112 days of execution by the CRA. The cost for the services is a not to exceed cost of \$98,000.00.

Attachment(s): Exhibit A - Photo and Location Map; Exhibit B - Work Assignment

CRA Attorney Review:

The CRA Attorney has reviewed the Work Assignment for legal sufficiency and form and determined it to be acceptable.

Finance Review:

N/A

Funding Source/Financial Impact:

Funding is available in the amount of \$150,000 - GL# 6208 - 98 NW 5th Avenue Renovation (Design)

Timing of Request:

N/A